LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the City of Willoughby, Lake County, Ohio, at the Regular Council meeting held on August 9, 2022 passed (unless otherwise noted) the following:

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-103

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into an amendment to the purchase agreement between the City of Willoughby and Liberty Development Company, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-104

A resolution authorizing an expenditure of \$500 for the purchase of one 2015 Ford Explorer from the Mentor Police Department for use by the Willoughby Police Department, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-105

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into an agreement with SmithGroup Architects & Landscape Architects PLLC in the amount of \$81,625.00 to provide design services for the Willoughby Amphitheater & Chagrin River Trail Project, and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-106

An ordinance authorizing Amendment No. 5 to Ordinance No. 2021-19, the Manning and Payroll Ordinance, relative to Water Pollution Control Center Division, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-107

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with the American Federation of State, County, and Municipal Employees, ALF-CIO, Local 1657, and Ohio Council 8 (AFSCME) necessary to establish a new position to Article 33 of the agreement between the City of Willoughby, Ohio and AFSCME, and declaring an emergency.

Alisa Novak Clerk of Council